
IHSAA Awards: School Administrator Award 2020 Update

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR
AWARD

About: 1. The IHSAA School Administrator Award honors the work of member school leaders for their support and guidance of education-based activities in 
Iowa; 2. The award has been presented since 1976; 3. Affiliated schools are those top-listed when receiving the award; 4. Member school nomination is required. 

By Year

	 1976	
Elgin Allen	 Algona
E. Allen Colbert	 New Hampton
	 1977
Alvin Carlson	 Shenandoah
Irving Larson	 Buffalo Center
Leroy Pease	 Burlington
Richard Schuchert	 Spirit Lake
	 1978	
K.T. Cook	 Postville
Don Faris	 Belmond
Bruce Gardner	 Des Moines, Roosevelt
George Hidinger	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
A.F. “Whitey” Kuhlman	 Humboldt
Frank Linduska	 Jefferson
Glenn Moore	 Marshalltown
	 1979	
Dr. Dwight Davis	 Des Moines
Harland Hanson	 Holstein
H.A. “Pop” Lynn	 Newton
Paul Olson	 Forest City
C.T. “Jerry” Roberts	 Spencer
Howard Stutzman	 Boone
	 1980	
C.R. Brown	 Mapleton
Donald P. Dell	 Paullina
Charles Mc Gaffin	 Winterset
E. Paul Reher	 Waukon
Richard Taylor	 Iowa City
Leonard L. Thompson	 Sac City
	 1981	
James Carroll	 Osage
Ross Edwards	 Fredericksburg
Russ Kraai	 Holstein
Al Leuthauser	 Crestwood, Cresco
Dale McIntosh	 Walnut
Kermit Tannatt	 Southeast Polk
	 1982	
James Albrecht	 Cedar Falls
Ernest Doeringsfeld	 Urbandale
Darrell Eblen	 Atlantic
Robert Horsfall	 Webster City
Lloyd Simester	 Dunkerton
R.H. “Bob” White	 Iowa City
	

	 1983	
Delmar Cram	 Humboldt
W.B. Devine	 Woodbury Central
John Harris	 Corning
Harold “Swede” Johnson	 Harlan
Vince Meyer	 Waukee
Gordon Wolfe	 Ogden
	 1984	
Ray Byrnes	 Valley, West Des Moines
Gordon Christianson	 North Winneshiek
Herman “Babe” Derouin	 Dubuque, Hempstead
Richard Drake	 Winfield-Mount Union
William Fredin	 Arnolds Park
Clem Marsden	 Eldora
J. Ira Ryan	 Eddyville
	 1985	
Paul Bjorkgren	 Manning
Glenn Brostrom	 Waverly-Shell Rock
Larry Gillespie	 Des Moines, Tech
Byron Hofmeister	 Clarion
William Holmstrom	 Clinton
Bernie Pelleymounter	 Ackley-Geneva
Clint Stille	 Emmetsburg
	 1986	
Wayne Begg	 Ankeny
Melvin Bowen	 Des Moines, Lincoln
E.A. Christensen	 Eastwood, Correctionville
Jim Dirksen	 Waverly-Shell Rock
Keith Hopkins	 Ankeny
Al Huisman	 Goldfield
R.A. McFarland	 Marshalltown
Lowell Ryan	 Norway
Dean Uhlenhopp	 Allison-Bristow
M.F. Whitney	 Waukon
	 1987	
Wayne Drexler	 Epworth, Western Dubuque
Rev. Cecil H. Friedman	 Bishop Garrigan, Algona
Bill Kibby	 St. Edmond, Fort Dodge
Ray Leto	 Greenfield
Forest E. McElmurray	 Mondamin
Harley Merritt	 Guthrie Center
Stanley C. Miller	 Tripoli
Dr. Ross Nielsen	 Cedar Falls
Jack Sapp	 Hedrick
Paul Trost	 Paton-Churdan
Dr. Wayne P. Truesdell	 Cedar Falls
	

	 1988	
Dan Balk	 Kuemper Catholic, Carroll
William Diedrichsen	 Tipton
Dwaine Hoffman	 Westwood, Sloan
Lloyd Koob	 Nashua
Duwayne “Bob” Meneely	 Remsen-Union
Dale C. Mulford	 Grundy Center
Bob Norris	 Southeast Polk
Al Olson	 Belmond	
R.P. “Dick” Paulsen	 Audubon
Murray Wier	 Waterloo, East
	 1989	
Bill Cook	 Spencer
Bob Evans	 Mount Pleasant
Charles Frizzell	 Wayne, Corydon
Nick Hulst	 Rock Valley
Ron Knudson	 Denver
Don Lenth	 North Tama, Traer
Hans Sorensen	 Paullina
	 1990	
Kenneth Bassett	 Winterset
John Bohy	 Bellevue
Duane Buttenob	 Aurelia
George Dobrovolny	 Lawton
L. Eugene Evans	 Logan-Magnolia
Don Gries	 Charter Oak-Ute
W.D. Murray	 Wellsburg
Merrit Parsons	 Pleasant Valley
Steve Story	 West Union
Howard Vernon	 Iowa City
	 1991	
Robert Buckner	 Central Elkader
Raymond Doherty	 Sioux Valley, Linn Grove
Ell Fredin	 Gilmore City-Bradgate
Stan Friesen	 Ogden
Alfred Greene	 Alta
Joe D. Reed	 LeMars
William Sandholm	 Greenfield
	 1992	
Gaylord Anderson	 C.B., Thomas Jefferson
Onalee Baker Oakes	 West Central, Maynard
Clifford Brees	 Cedar Rapids
William J. Cameron	 Keokuk
William E. Connell	 Northwood-Kensett
Charles Ferguson	 Lake View-Auburn
Grover Hedemann	 Decorah
Robert T. Jennings	 Prairie, Cedar Rapids

Name	  School	 Name	  School Name	 School
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1992 continued...
Ron Levin	 Creston
Paul A. Lewiston	 Anamosa
Donald R. Silvey	 Armstrong-Ringsted
Clyde Summers	 Mount Ayr
Alfred O. Swenson	 Osage
	 1993	
Harvey Bettenhausen	 Emmetsburg
Francis Boggess	 Northwood-Kensett
Jason Church	 Hudson
Don Gerlach	 Armstrong-Ringsted
Keith Hart	 Manson Northwest Webster
Dick Heimer	 SCMT, Sheffield
Dale Hendricks	 Roland-Story
Don Hoppel	 Garner-Hayfield
Jack McMullen	 Northwood-Kensett
Roy “Red” Messerole	 LeMars
Dick Pyner	 Wayne, Corydon
Les Teeling	 Sumner
Dick Textor	 South Hamilton
Rod Wilbeck	 MOC-Floyd Valley
John Youngblut	 Oelwein
	 1994	
Gerald T. Bradley	 Harris-Lake Park
Donald Cleveland	 Belmond-Klemme
David F. Darnell	 Mason City
Jack F. Fisher	 West Hancock
Donald Miller	 Sumner
Francis Morrow	 BCLUW, Conrad
Stan Norenberg	 ADM, Adel
Francis D. Peterson	 Decorah
Gerald Quam	 North Iowa, Buffalo Center
James A. Rood	 Pekin
Donald Schwertley	 C.B., Thomas Jefferson
John F. Smeltzer	 Twin Rivers, Bode
Dale Sorensen	 Lake Mills
Dave Stover	 Charles City
Jim Taylor	 Schaller-Crestland
Dr. David Teigland	 Iowa Falls
	 1995	
Bert Adams	 Des Moines, Hoover
Ingvert Appel	 Eldora-New Providence
Wayne Bergstrom	 Ballard
Dale Black	 Lawton-Bronson
Harold Dole	 Grundy Center
Roger Friedrichsen	 Charter Oak-Ute
Leo Humphrey	 IKM, Manilla
Richard Miles	 Waterloo
Joe Morgan	 Pekin
Jerry Peterson	 Sheldon
Dr. Gregory Reed	 Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
William Rettko	 Davenport, West
Kenneth Shaw	 Nevada
Ralph White	 Burlington
Harry Wood	 Cardinal, Eldon
	

	 1996	
James Altwegg	 Boyer Valley
Jack Anderson	 East Greene
Paul Aykens	 MOC-Floyd Valley
Dr. Eugene Brady	 Perry
Richard Breitbach	 Cedar Rapids, Regis
Dr. Robert Brooks	 Valley, West Des Moines
Dr. Gary Currie	 Carroll
Darrell Determann	 Clarion-Goldfield
Paul Fuhrman	 Cherokee, Washington
Russell Hilker	 Essex
Ken Kolpin	 South Tama County
Charles Lorber	 New London
Lew Lundy	 Montezuma
Jerry Mc Mullen	 Sac City
Bill Mulder	 Turkey Valley
Harold Overmann	 Spirit Lake
Adrian Ringold	 Mount Vernon
Eldon Rogstad	 North Winneshiek
Harold Smith	 Boone
Elbert Sobotka	 Colo-NESCO
Paul Vander Wiel	 Sioux City, North
Dean Von Bergan	 Woodbury Central
Steve Waterman	 Clarke, Osceola
	 1997	
Marvin Anderson	 Okoboji, Milford
Robert Bahl	 Kingsley-Pierson
Gerald “Jerry” Brown	 Murray
Wayne Burke	 Waukon
Clifford Cameron	 SCMT, Sheffield
Jerry Conley	 Des Moines, Roosevelt
Virgil Goodrich	 Aplington-Parkersburg
Dr. Dale Grabinski	 Valley, West Des Moines
Don Grensing	 Davenport, Central
Roger Henningsen	 Albert City-Truesdale
James House	 East Central, Miles
Laverne Hueholt	 WACO Community
Norman Kolberg	 Riceville
Hubert Kopriva	 Dike
Dallas Kray	 Roland-Story
Larry Leinbaugh	 Odebolt-Arthur
Robert McCurdy	 Russell
Homer Mileham	 CAL, Alexander
Ted Minnick	 Pleasant Valley
Paul Ostrander	 Pella
Dale Weeks	 Seymour
	 1998	
Dean Bastow	 Prairie Valley, Gowrie
Randall Betz	 Lynnville-Sully
Dr. Ralph Farrar	 Ames
Charles Freese	 Calamus-Wheatland
John Hayes	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.
William Jacobson	 Marion
Bill Jantsch	 Dubuque
Leland Jesse	 Union, LaPorte City
Vernard Keerbs	 Corning
Everett Knudtson	 Calamus-Wheatland

Lyle Kooiker	 Iowa Valley, Marengo
Ron Mueller	 Alta
Chuck Nolting	 Bettendorf
Dick Null	 Central Lyon
David Scala	 Keokuk
Stan Slessor	 Waverly-Shell Rock
Fred Smith	 Ankeny
Darwin Winke	 Central Elkader
Dick Wold	 Maquoketa
	 1999	
Dr. Mike Book	 Waverly-Shell Rock
Darrell Brand	 Montezuma
Duane Brand	 Lynnville-Sully
Dick Clark	 Fort Dodge
Dr. John Finnessy	 Bettendorf
Don Gunderson	 Dike-New Hartford
Lou Haack	 Treynor
Cliff Hamman	 Bellevue
Dr. Robert Huntington	 Clear Lake
Gerald Kintzi	 Belmond
LeRoy Kopriva	 Decorah
Howard Lubach	 Sioux Center
Larry Meister	 Solon
Donald Moody	 Dubuque, Hempstead
Roger Nielsen	 Denison
LeRoy Powell	 Carlisle
Warren Proctor	 Crestwood, Cresco
Dave Sextro	 Albia
	 2000	
Craig Anderson	 Boyden-Hull
Dr. Jerry Arganbright	 Iowa City, West
Dr. Dale Barber	 Pleasant Valley
Orville Dunkin	 Pella
Ray Gaul	 Ogden
Arvid Goettsche	 Davis County, Bloomfield
Joe Graff	 Spencer
Dave Haggard	 Fort Dodge
Richard Harris	 Oakland
Lester Hueser	 Hubbard
Dale Johnson	 Glidden-Ralston
Al Limberg	 Estherville
Ralph Messerli	 Fairfield
Gene Pierotti	 Dubuque, Wahlert
Dave Posegate	 Ames
Bill Quick	 Newton
Dr. Joan Roberts	 Des Moines, North
Dr. Marion Romitti	 Madrid
Marvin Ryan	 Olin
Dr. Richard Sundblad	 Johnston
Dr. Tom Sunderbruch	 Assumption, Davenport
Dr. Steve Williams	 Marshalltown
	 2001	
Phil Burmeister	 Mount Ayr
Bill Cain	 North Polk, Alleman
Elliott Christian	 Decorah
Roger Clausen	 Missouri Valley
Al Dorenkamp	 Carroll
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2001 continued...
Tom Drake	 Des Moines
Larry Fudge	 Twin Cedars, Bussey
Greg Guinn	 West Liberty
Dave Hannemann	 Center Point-Urbana
Les Harman	 Spencer
Dr. Gary Holst	 Turkey Valley
Dr. Joyce Hintzen Judas	 Mason City
William A. Lynch	 HLV, Victor
Don Miller	 Wahlert, Dubuque
Gary Mohl	 Midland, Wyoming
Jay Pedersen	 Vinton-Shellsburg
Wes Pohorsky	 Keokuk
Dale Proctor	 Carroll
Gary Schichtl	 Ventura	
Larry Shiley	 Fort Madison
Dr. Daniel Smith	 Cedar Falls
Warren Winterhof	 Walnut	
	 2002	
Ray Anderson	 Sheldon
Clem Bodensteiner	 Grinnell
Merle Boerner	 Newell-Fonda	
Glenn Brewer	 Logan-Magnolia
Gary Cowell	 Creston	
Dean H. Dreyer	 Cedar Falls
Edward O. Hauth	 West Branch
Bruce Hoffmeier	 Newton	
Larry D. Howe	 Clinton	
Bruce Johnson	 Sioux City, North
Harold J. Knutsen	 Epworth, Western Dubuque
Dr. Bill R. Kruse	 Storm Lake
Bill Lyle	 Sioux City	
Ted Lyons	 Southeast Webster
Dr. Ben Norman	 Ankeny	
Dr. Roger Ohde	 Bondurant-Farrar
Curt Olson	 Creston	
Darold Sea	 Sioux City
Lenny J. Weih	 Clinton	
Dr. Harold Westra	 Oskaloosa	
	 2003	
Dan Bolte	 Camanche	
Fr. Craig Collison	 Kuemper Catholic, Carroll
Brian Coppess	 Urbandale	
Jim DeJong	 Sheldon	
Mike Dick	 Prairie Valley, Gowrie
Dr. Randy A. Flack	 Knoxville
Jim Gebhart	 Saydel	
Donald L. Grove	 Central, Elkader
James E. Hotz	 Fredericksburg
Marvin Judkins	 Centerville	
John R. Kelley	 Fairfield
Tom Lowe	 Mount Pleasant	
Charles H. Missman	 Sheldon
John F. Monroe	 Indianola Tom
C. Murr	 Osceola	
Henry Schulze	 Rock Valley
Ken Winkler	 West Marshall	

Rich Vanderloo	 Sioux City, East
Dennis Osmundson	 South Winneshiek
James C. Taylor	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
	 2004	
Dick Bird	 Calumet
Dr. Lew Finch	 Cedar Rapids
Gary Funkhouser	 Treynor
Bob Garms	 Central, Elkader
Burton K. Mitchell	 Lake Mills
Martin Pennock	 Mason City
Dr. Ralph Plagman	 Cedar Rapids, Washington
Roger A. Pohlman	 Roland-Story
Gary Puttmann	 Lawton-Bronson
Dr. Gary Ratigan	 Ankeny
Marv Reiland	 Iowa City, West
W. Ray Richardson	 Ames
Phil Rink	 Griswold
Dr. Joe Scalzo	 Ottumwa
Dr. Veronica Stalker	 Waukee
Dr. Robert Vittengl	 Elkader
	 2005	
Tom Beacom	 Prairie Valley, Gowrie
Robert Bowen	 West Burlington
Larry Brown	 Iowa City, City High
Kevin Crawford	 Knoxville
Joseph M. Crozier	 Ottumwa
Warren Davidson	 Allison-Bristow
Bob Eisenbraun	 Denison
Tom Elmore	 Burlington
Tom Fish	 Norwalk
Kent Klinkefus	 Harlan
Carl B. Kueter	 East Central, Miles
Bob Longmuir	 New Hampton
Dr. Randall J. McCaulley	 Perry
Jim Timmerman	 West Hancock
Frederick G., Whipple	 Mediapolis
Thomas L. Williams	 Muscatine
Dennis Wright	 Boyden-Hull
	 2006	
Phillip Casey	 Newell-Fonda
Allan Hjelle	 Elk Horn-Kimballton
Doug Kennedy	 Mason City
Marlin Lode	 Cherokee
Karlos McClure	 Turkey Valley
Scott Osborn	 Ankeny
Rick Pogemiller	 Bellevue
Curt Thomas	 Dunkerton
Larry Traughber	 Okoboji, Milford
	 2007	
Glenn Anderson	 Adair-Casey
Gary Biles	 Springville
Bob Broomfield	 Harlan
Richard H. Christie	 Council Bluffs
Gary A. Fjelland	 North Polk
Ed Gambs	 Logan-Magnolia
Tom Lee	 Des Moines
Dr. Dan Rowe	 Central, DeWitt

Lloyd Sodawasser	 North Linn, Coggon
Steve Staker	 Fredericksburg
Randy Wiese	 Kingsley-Pierson
	 2008	
Bob Cardoni	 New London
Denny Goettel	 Cedar Rapids
Hans Goettsch	 Marion
Steve Gray	 South Hamilton
Jerry Hilton	 Starmont
Bruce Johnson	 Benton Community
James Quarnstrom	 Gilbert
Jim Simmelink	 West Monona, Onawa
Mark Stewart	 Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Dr. Richard Wede	 South Winneshiek
	 2009	
Dale Barnhill	 Norwalk
Randy Botts	 Fremont-Mills
Dr. Timothy A. Dose	 North Scott, Eldridge
John A. Roederer	 Mount Pleasant
Neil Seales	 Baxter
Jim Sleister	 West Burlington
Dick Weitz	 Dubuque
Warren Woepking	 Columbus Community
	 2010	
Skip Anderson	 Bondurant-Farrar
Ed Berry	 MFL MarMac
Mike Collins	 Norwalk
Tom Corrick	 Bennett
Leon W. Dieckmann	 Calamus-Wheatland
Glenn O. Mason	 Murray
Bill Neal	 Williamsburg
John M. Pierick	 Manson
Bernie Stephenson	 Fort Madison
Emmett B. Tyler	 Saint Ansgar
	 2011	
Ken Blackman	 Red Oak
Gordon Fliehe	 Logan-Magnolia
Roger Fread	 North Mahaska
Roger L. Herring	 Atlantic
Bruce Hukee	 Johnston
Dr. Tom Narak	 Valley, West Des Moines
Erv Rowlands	 St. Mary’s, Storm Lake
Bob Sweeney	 Atlantic
Gary Feuerbach	 Bellevue
Gary Telford	 Ankeny
Floyd G. Winter	 Cedar Falls
	 2012	
Bob Berggren	 East Marshall
Thomas Gatto	 Maquoketa Valley, Delhi
John Kooiman	 Unity Christian, Orange City
Darrell Sneiderman	 Sheldon
Bill Van Horn	 Pella
Mark Wittmer	 Pella
Jim Zajicek	 Crestwood
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	 2013	
Doug Jackson	 North Cedar, Stanwood
Jim Jarchow	 Wahlert, Dubuque
John Kinley	 Gilbert
Roger Ritchie	 Bedford
Harley Schieffer	 Clarinda
Richard Turner	 Centerville
James Wood	 Bridgewater-Fontanelle
	 2014	
Michael S. Anthony	 Carlisle
Mark A. Brooks	 Bettendorf
David Kapfer	 Boone
Kirk Park	 Midland, Wyoming
Earl Trachsel	 South Central Calhoun
Steve VanderPol	 Grundy Center
Jerry Ver Meer	 Pella Christian
	 2015	
Rick Anderson	 Storm Lake
Gary Christensen	 Winterset
Bob Jensen	 Mount Pleasant
Mike Jorgensen	 Washington	
Cletus Miller	 South Tama County
Katie Mulholland	 Linn-Mar, Marion
	 2016	
Mark Gabriel	 GMG, Garwin
Gary Koenen	 Cedar Falls
Tim Koerselman	 Pleasantville
Gary Lueders	 Clinton
	 2017	
Guy Clark	 Central Decatur, Leon
Ben Fridley	 Hampton-Dumont
Tom Kinseth	 Ankeny Centennial
Tom Parker	 Pleasant Valley
Merle Olberding	 Ballard
Greg Stewart	 Algona
	 2018	
Steve Pelzer	 CAM, Anita
Bill Peters	 Newton
Lyle Schwartz	 West Monona
Mike Sherwood	 Webster City
Doug Stilwell	 Urbandale
	 2019	
Mahlon Carothers	 MVAOCOU
Todd Coy	 South Hamilton
Mike Jepson	 Manson Northwest Webster
Dr. Greg Robinson	 Urbandale
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Last Name, First Name	 School	 Year Last Name, First Name	 School 	 Year
Adams, Bert	 Des Moines, Hoover	 1995
Albrecht, James	 Cedar Falls	 1982
Allen, Elgin	 Algona	 1976
Altwegg, James	 Boyer Valley	 1996
Anderson, Gaylord	 C.B., Thomas Jefferson	 1992
Anderson, Jack	 East Greene	 1996
Anderson, Marvin	 Okoboji, Milford	 1997
Anderson, Craig	 Boyden-Hull	 2000
Anderson, Ray	 Sheldon	 2002
Anderson, Glenn	 Adair-Casey	 2007
Anderson, Skip	 Bondurant-Farrar	 2010
Anderson, Rick	 Storm Lake	 2015
Anthony, Michael	 Carlisle	 2014
Appel, Ingvert	 Eldora-New Providence	 1995
Arganbright, Dr. Jerry	 Iowa City, West	 2000
Aykens, Paul	 MOC-Floyd Valley	 1996
Bahl, Robert	 Kingsley-Pierson	 1997
Baker Oakes, Onalee	 West Central, Maynard	 1992
Balk, Dan	 Kuemper Catholic, Carroll	 1988
Barber, Dr. Dale	 Pleasant Valley	 2000
Barnhill, Dale	 Norwalk	 2009
Bassett, Kenneth	 Winterset	 1990
Bastow, Dean	 Prairie Valley, Gowrie	 1998
Beacom, Tom	 Prairie Valley, Gowrie	 2005
Begg, Wayne	 Ankeny	 1986
Berggren, Bob	 East Marshall	 2012
Bergstrom, Wayne	 Ballard	 1995
Berry, Ed	 MFL MarMac	 2010
Bettenhausen, Harvey	 Emmetsburg	 1993
Betz, Randall	 Lynnville-Sully	 1998
Biles, Gary	 Springville	 2007
Bird, Dick	 Calumet	 2004
Bjorkgren, Paul	 Manning	 1985
Black, Dale	 Lawton-Bronson	 1995
Blackman, Ken	 Red Oak	 2011
Bodensteiner, Clem	 Grinnell	 2002
Boerner, Merle	 Newell-Fonda	 2002
Boggess, Francis	 Northwood-Kensett	 1993
Bohy, John	 Bellevue	 1990
Bolte, Dan	 Camanche	 2003
Book, Dr. Mike	 Waverly-Shell Rock	 1999
Botts, Randy	 Fremont-Mills	 2009
Bowen, Melvin	 Des Moines, Lincoln	 1986
Bowen, Robert	 West Burlington	 2005
Bradley, Gerald	 Harris-Lake Park	 1994
Brady, Dr. Eugene	 Perry	 1996
Brand, Darrell	 Montezuma	 1999
Brand, Duane	 Lynnville-Sully	 1999
Brees, Clifford	 Cedar Rapids	 1992
Breitbach, Richard	 Cedar Rapids, Regis	 1996
Brewer, Glenn	 Logan-Magnolia	 2002
Brooks, Dr. Robert	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1996
Brooks, Mark	 Bettendorf	 2014
Broomfield, Bob	 Harlan	 2007
Brostrom, Glenn	 Waverly-Shell Rock	 1985
Brown, C.R.	 Mapleton	 1980

Brown, Gerald	 Murray	 1997
Brown, Larry	 Iowa City, City High	 2005
Buckner, Robert	 Central Elkader	 1991
Burke, Wayne	 Waukon	 1997
Burmeister, Phil	 Mount Ayr	 2001
Buttenob, Duane	 Aurelia	 1990
Byrnes, Ray	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1984
Cain, Bill	 North Polk, Alleman	 2001
Cameron, William	 Keokuk	 1992
Cameron, Clifford	 SCMT, Sheffield	 1997
Cardoni, Bob	 New London	 2008
Carlson, Alvin	 Shenandoah	 1977
Carothers, Mahlon	 MVAOCOU	 2019
Carroll, James	 Osage	 1981
Casey, Phillip	 Newell-Fonda	 2006
Christensen, E.A.	 Eastwood, Correctionville	 1986
Christensen, Gary	 Winterset	 2015
Christian, Elliott	 Decorah	 2001
Christianson, Gordon	 North Winneshiek	 1984
Christie, Richard	 Council Bluffs	 2007
Church, Jason	 Hudson	 1993
Clark, Dick	 Fort Dodge	 1999
Clark, Guy	 Central Decatur, Leon	 2017
Clausen, Roger	 Missouri Valley	 2001
Cleveland, Donald	 Belmond-Klemme	 1994
Colbert, E. Allen	 New Hampton	 1976
Collins, Mike	 Norwalk	 2010
Collison, Craig	 Kuemper Catholic, Carroll	 2003
Conley, Jerry	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1997
Connell, William	 Northwood-Kensett	 1992
Cook, K.T.	 Postville	 1978
Cook, Bill	 Spencer	 1989
Coppess, Brian	 Urbandale	 2003
Corrick, Tom	 Bennett	 2010
Cowell, Gary	 Creston	 2002
Coy, Todd	 South Hamilton	 2019
Cram, Delmar	 Humboldt	 1983
Crawford, Kevin	 Knoxville	 2005
Crozier, Joseph	 Ottumwa	 2005
Currie, Dr. Gary	 Carroll	 1996
Darnell, David	 Mason City	 1994
Davidson, Warren	 Allison-Bristow	 2005
Davis, Dwight	 Des Moines	 1979
DeJong, Jim	 Sheldon	 2003
Dell, Donald	 Paullina	 1980
Derouin, Herman	 Dubuque, Hempstead	 1984
Determann, Darrell	 Clarion-Goldfield	 1996
Devine, W.B.	 Woodbury Central	 1983
Dick, Mike	 Prairie Valley, Gowrie	 2003
Dieckmann, Leon	 Calamus-Wheatland	 2010
Diedrichsen, William	 Tipton	 1988
Dirksen, Jim	 Waverly-Shell Rock	 1986
Dobrovolny, George	 Lawton	 1990
Doeringsfeld, Ernest	 Urbandale	 1982
Doherty, Raymond	 Sioux Valley, Linn Grove	 1991
Dole, Harold	 Grundy Center	 1995
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Dorenkamp, Al	 Carroll	 2001
Dose, Dr. Timothy	 North Scott, Eldridge	 2009
Drake, Richard	 Winfield-Mount Union	 1984
Drake, Tom	 Des Moines	 2001
Drexler, Wayne	 Epworth, Western Dubuque	 1987
Dreyer, Dean	 Cedar Falls	 2002
Dunkin, Orville	 Pella	 2000
Eblen, Darrell	 Atlantic	 1982
Edwards, Ross	 Fredericksburg	 1981
Eisenbraun, Bob	 Denison	 2005
Elmore, Tom	 Burlington	 2005
Evans, Bob	 Mount Pleasant	 1989
Evans, L. Eugene	 Logan-Magnolia	 1990
Faris, Don	 Belmond	 1978
Farrar, Dr. Ralph	 Ames	 1998
Ferguson, Charles	 Lake View-Auburn	 1992
Feuerbach, Gary	 Bellevue	 2011
Finch, Dr. Lew	 Cedar Rapids	 2004
Finnessy, Dr. John	 Bettendorf	 1999
Fish, Tom	 Norwalk	 2005
Fisher, Jack	 West Hancock	 1994
Fjelland, Gary	 North Polk	 2007
Flack, Dr. Randy	 Knoxville	 2003
Fliehe, Gordon	 Logan-Magnolia	 2011
Fread, Roger	 North Mahaska	 2011
Fredin, William	 Arnolds Park	 1984
Fredin, Ell	 Gilmore City-Bradgate	 1991
Freese, Charles	 Calamus-Wheatland	 1998
Fridley, Ben	 Hampton-Dumont	 2017
Friedman, Cecil	 Bishop Garrigan, Algona	 1987
Friedrichsen, Roger	 Charter Oak-Ute	 1995
Friesen, Stan	 Ogden	 1991
Frizzell, Charles	 Wayne, Corydon	 1989
Fudge, Larry	 Twin Cedars, Bussey	 2001
Fuhrman, Paul	 Cherokee, Washington	 1996
Funkhouser, Gary	 Treynor	 2004
Gabriel, Mark	 GMG, Garwin	 2016
Gambs, Ed	 Logan-Magnolia	 2007
Gardner, Bruce	 Des Moines, Roosevelt	 1978
Garms, Bob	 Central, Elkader	 2004
Gatto, Thomas	 Maquoketa Valley, Delhi	 2012
Gaul, Ray	 Ogden	 2000
Gebhart, Jim	 Saydel	 2003
Gerlach, Don	 Armstrong-Ringsted	 1993
Gillespie, Larry	 Des Moines, Tech	 1985
Goettel, Denny	 Cedar Rapids	 2008
Goettsch, Hans	 Marion	 2008
Goettsche, Arvid	 Davis County, Bloomfield	 2000
Goodrich, Virgil	 Aplington-Parkersburg	 1997
Grabinski, Dr. Dale	 Valley, West Des Moines	 1997
Graff, Joe	 Spencer	 2000
Gray, Steve	 South Hamilton	 2008
Greene, Alfred	 Alta	 1991
Grensing, Don	 Davenport, Central	 1997
Gries, Don	 Charter Oak-Ute	 1990
Grove, Donald	 Central, Elkader	 2003
Guinn, Greg	 West Liberty	 2001
Gunderson, Don	 Dike-New Hartford	 1999

Haack, Lou	 Treynor	 1999
Haggard, Dave	 Fort Dodge	 2000
Hamman, Cliff	 Bellevue	 1999
Hannemann, Dave	 Center Point-Urbana	 2001
Hanson, Harland	 Holstein	 1979
Harman, Les	 Spencer	 2001
Harris, John	 Corning	 1983
Harris, Richard	 Oakland	 2000
Hart, Keith	 Manson Northwest Webster	 1993
Hauth, Edward	 West Branch	 2002
Hayes, John	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 1998
Hedemann, Grover	 Decorah	 1992
Heimer, Dick	 SCMT, Sheffield	 1993
Hendricks, Dale	 Roland-Story	 1993
Henningsen, Roger	 Albert City-Truesdale	 1997
Herring, Roger	 Atlantic	 2011
Hidinger, George	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson	 1978
Hilker, Russell	 Essex	 1996
Hilton, Jerry	 Starmont	 2008
Hintzen Judas, Dr. Joyce	 Mason City	 2001
Hjelle, Allan	 Elk Horn-Kimballton	 2006
Hoffman, Dwaine	 Westwood, Sloan	 1988
Hoffmeier, Bruce	 Newton	 2002
Hofmeister, Byron	 Clarion	 1985
Holmstrom, William	 Clinton	 1985
Holst, Dr. Gary	 Turkey Valley	 2001
Hopkins, Keith	 Ankeny	 1986
Hoppel, Don	 Garner-Hayfield	 1993
Horsfall, Robert	 Webster City	 1982
Hotz, James	 Fredericksburg	 2003
House, James	 East Central, Miles	 1997
Howe, Larry	 Clinton	 2002
Hueholt, Laverne	 WACO Community	 1997
Hueser, Lester	 Hubbard	 2000
Huisman, Al	 Goldfield	 1986
Hukee, Bruce	 Johnston	 2011
Hulst, Nick	 Rock Valley	 1989
Humphrey, Leo	 IKM, Manilla	 1995
Huntington, Dr. Robert	 Clear Lake	 1999
Jackson, Doug	 North Cedar, Stanwood	 2013
Jacobson, William	 Marion	 1998
Jantsch, Bill	 Dubuque	 1998
Jarchow, Jim	 Wahlert, Dubuque	 2013
Jennings, Robert	 Prairie, Cedar Rapids	 1992
Jensen, Bob	 Mount Pleasant	 2015
Jepson, Mike	 Manson Northwest Webster	 2019
Jesse, Leland	 Union, LaPorte City	 1998
Johnson, Harold	 Harlan	 1983
Johnson, Dale	 Glidden-Ralston	 2000
Johnson, Bruce	 Sioux City, North	 2002
Johnson, Bruce	 Benton Community	 2008
Jorgensen, Mike	 Washington	 2015
Judkins, Marvin	 Centerville	 2003
Kapfer, David	 Boone	 2014
Keerbs, Vernard	 Corning	 1998
Kelley, John	 Fairfield	 2003
Kennedy, Doug	 Mason City	 2006
Kibby, Bill	 St. Edmond, Fort Dodge	 1987
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Kinley, John	 Gilbert	 2013
Kinseth, Tom	 Ankeny Centennial	 2017
Kintzi, Gerald	 Belmond	 1999
Klinkefus, Kent	 Harlan	 2005
Knudson, Ron	 Denver	 1989
Knudtson, Everett	 Calamus-Wheatland	 1998
Knutsen, Harold	 Epworth, Western Dubuque	 2002
Koenen, Gary	 Cedar Falls	 2016
Koerselman, Tim	 Pleasantville	 2016
Kolberg, Norman	 Riceville	 1997
Kolpin, Ken	 South Tama County	 1996
Koob, Lloyd	 Nashua	 1988
Kooiker, Lyle	 Iowa Valley, Marengo	 1998
Kooiman, John	 Unity Christian, Orange City	 2012
Kopriva, Hubert	 Dike	 1997
Kopriva, LeRoy	 Decorah	 1999
Kraai, Russ	 Holstein	 1981
Kray, Dallas	 Roland-Story	 1997
Kruse, Dr. Bill	 Storm Lake	 2002
Kueter, Carl	 East Central, Miles	 2005
Kuhlman, A.F.	 Humboldt	 1978
Larson, Irving	 Buffalo Center	 1977
Lee, Tom	 Des Moines	 2007
Leinbaugh, Larry	 Odebolt-Arthur	 1997
Lenth, Don	 North Tama, Traer	 1989
Leto, Ray	 Greenfield	 1987
Leuthauser, Al	 Crestwood, Cresco	 1981
Levin, Ron	 Creston	 1992
Lewiston, Paul	 Anamosa	 1992
Limberg, Al	 Estherville	 2000
Linduska, Frank	 Jefferson	 1978
Lode, Marlin	 Cherokee	 2006
Longmuir, Bob	 New Hampton	 2005
Lorber, Charles	 New London	 1996
Lowe, Tom	 Mount Pleasant	 2003
Lubach, Howard	 Sioux Center	 1999
Lueders, Gary	 Clinton	 2016
Lundy, Lew	 Montezuma	 1996
Lyle, Bill	 Sioux City	 2002
Lynch, William	 HLV, Victor	 2001
Lynn, H.A.	 Newton	 1979
Lyons, Ted	 Southeast Webster	 2002
Marsden, Clem	 Eldora	 1984
Mason, Glenn	 Murray	 2010
McCaulley, Dr. Randall	 Perry	 2005
McClure, Karlos	 Turkey Valley	 2006
McCurdy, Robert	 Russell	 1997
McElmurray, Forest	 Mondamin	 1987
McFarland, R.A.	 Marshalltown	 1986
McGaffin, Charles	 Winterset	 1980
McIntosh, Dale	 Walnut	 1981
McMullen, Jack	 Northwood-Kensett	 1993
McMullen, Jerry	 Sac City	 1996
Meister, Larry	 Solon	 1999
Meneely, Duwayne	 Remsen-Union	 1988
Merritt, Harley	 Guthrie Center	 1987
Messerli, Ralph	 Fairfield	 2000
Messerole, Roy	 LeMars	 1993

Meyer, Vince	 Waukee	 1983
Mileham, Homer	 CAL, Alexander	 1997
Miles, Richard	 Waterloo	 1995
Miller, Stanley	 Tripoli	 1987
Miller, Donald	 Sumner	 1994
Miller, Don	 Wahlert, Dubuque	 2001
Miller, Cletus	 South Tama County	 2015
Minnick, Ted	 Pleasant Valley	 1997
Missman, Charles	 Sheldon	 2003
Mitchell, Burton	 Lake Mills	 2004
Mohl, Gary	 Midland, Wyoming	 2001
Monroe, John	 Indianola Tom	 2003
Moody, Donald	 Dubuque, Hempstead	 1999
Moore, Glenn	 Marshalltown	 1978
Morgan, Joe	 Pekin	 1995
Morrow, Francis	 BCLUW, Conrad	 1994
Mueller, Ron	 Alta	 1998
Mulder, Bill	 Turkey Valley	 1996
Mulford, Dale	 Grundy Center	 1988
Mulholland, Katie	 Linn-Mar, Marion	 2015
Murr, C.	 Osceola	 2003
Murray, W.D.	 Wellsburg	 1990
Narak, Dr. Tom	 Valley, West Des Moines	 2011
Neal, Bill	 Williamsburg	 2010
Nielsen, Dr. Ross	 Cedar Falls	 1987
Nielsen, Roger	 Denison	 1999
Nolting, Chuck	 Bettendorf	 1998
Norenberg, Stan	 ADM, Adel	 1994
Norman, Dr. Ben	 Ankeny	 2002
Norris, Bob	 Southeast Polk	 1988
Null, Dick	 Central Lyon	 1998
Ohde, Dr. Roger	 Bondurant-Farrar	 2002
Olberding, Merle	 Ballard	 2017
Olson, Paul	 Forest City	 1979
Olson, Al	 Belmond	 1988
Olson, Curt	 Creston	 2002
Osborn, Scott	 Ankeny	 2006
Osmundson, Dennis	 South Winneshiek	 2003
Ostrander, Paul	 Pella	 1997
Overmann, Harold	 Spirit Lake	 1996
Park, Kirk	 Midland, Wyoming	 2014
Parker, Tom	 Pleasant Valley	 2017
Parsons, Merrit	 Pleasant Valley	 1990
Paulsen, R.P.	 Audubon	 1988
Pease, Leroy	 Burlington	 1977
Pedersen, Jay	 Vinton-Shellsburg	 2001
Pelleymounter, Bernie	 Ackley-Geneva	 1985
Pelzer, Steve	 CAM, Anita	 2018
Pennock, Martin	 Mason City	 2004
Peters, Bill	 Newton	 2018
Peterson, Francis	 Decorah	 1994
Peterson, Jerry	 Sheldon	 1995
Pierick, John	 Manson	 2010
Pierotti, Gene	 Dubuque, Wahlert	 2000
Plagman, Dr. Ralph	 Cedar Rapids, Washington	 2004
Pogemiller, Rick	 Bellevue	 2006
Pohlman, Roger	 Roland-Story	 2004
Pohorsky, Wes	 Keokuk	 2001
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Posegate, Dave	 Ames	 2000
Powell, LeRoy	 Carlisle	 1999
Proctor, Warren	 Crestwood, Cresco	 1999
Proctor, Dale	 Carroll	 2001
Puttmann, Gary	 Lawton-Bronson	 2004
Pyner, Dick	 Wayne, Corydon	 1993
Quam, Gerald	 North Iowa, Buffalo Center	 1994
Quarnstrom, James	 Gilbert	 2008
Quick, Bill	 Newton	 2000
Ratigan, Dr. Gary	 Ankeny	 2004
Reed, Joe	 LeMars	 1991
Reed, Dr. Gregory	 Cedar Rapids, Kennedy	 1995
Reher, E. Paul	 Waukon	 1980
Reiland, Marv	 Iowa City, West	 2004
Rettko, William	 Davenport, West	 1995
Richardson, W. Ray	 Ames	 2004
Ringold, Adrian	 Mount Vernon	 1996
Rink, Phil	 Griswold	 2004
Ritchie, Roger	 Bedford	 2013
Roberts, C.T.	 Spencer	 1979
Roberts, Dr. Joan	 Des Moines, North	 2000
Robinson, Dr. Greg	 Urbandale	 2019
Roederer, John	 Mount Pleasant	 2009
Rogstad, Eldon	 North Winneshiek	 1996
Romitti, Dr. Marion	 Madrid	 2000
Rood, James	 Pekin	 1994
Rowe, Dr. Dan	 Central, DeWitt	 2007
Rowlands, Erv	 St. Mary’s, Storm Lake	 2011
Ryan, J. Ira	 Eddyville	 1984
Ryan, Lowell	 Norway	 1986
Ryan, Marvin	 Olin	 2000
Sandholm, William	 Greenfield	 1991
Sapp, Jack	 Hedrick	 1987
Scala, David	 Keokuk	 1998
Scalzo, Dr. Joe	 Ottumwa	 2004
Schichtl, Gary	 Ventura	 2001
Schieffer, Harley	 Clarinda	 2013
Schuchert, Richard	 Spirit Lake	 1977
Schulze, Henry	 Rock Valley	 2003
Schwartz, Lyle	 West Monona	 2018
Schwertley, Donald	 C.B., Thomas Jefferson	 1994
Sea, Darold	 Sioux City	 2002
Seales, Neil	 Baxter	 2009
Sextro, Dave	 Albia	 1999
Shaw, Kenneth	 Nevada	 1995
Sherwood, Mike	 Webster City	 2018
Shiley, Larry	 Fort Madison	 2001
Silvey, Donald	 Armstrong-Ringsted	 1992
Simester, Lloyd	 Dunkerton	 1982
Simmelink, Jim	 West Monona, Onawa	 2008
Sleister, Jim	 West Burlington	 2009
Slessor, Stan	 Waverly-Shell Rock	 1998
Smeltzer, John	 Twin Rivers, Bode	 1994
Smith, Harold	 Boone	 1996
Smith, Fred	 Ankeny	 1998
Smith, Dr. Daniel	 Cedar Falls	 2001
Sneiderman, Darrell	 Sheldon	 2012
Sobotka, Elbert	 Colo-NESCO	 1996

Sodawasser, Lloyd	 North Linn, Coggon	 2007
Sorensen, Hans	 Paullina	 1989
Sorensen, Dale	 Lake Mills	 1994
Staker, Steve	 Fredericksburg	 2007
Stalker, Dr. Veronica	 Waukee	 2004
Stephenson, Bernie	 Fort Madison	 2010
Stewart, Mark	 Cedar Rapids, Kennedy	 2008
Stewart, Greg	 Algona	 2017
Stille, Clint	 Emmetsburg	 1985
Stilwell, Doug	 Urbandale	 2018
Story, Steve	 West Union	 1990
Stover, Dave	 Charles City	 1994
Stutzman, Howard	 Boone	 1979
Summers, Clyde	 Mount Ayr	 1992
Sundblad, Dr. Richard	 Johnston	 2000
Sunderbruch, Dr. Tom	 Assumption, Davenport	 2000
Sweeney, Bob	 Atlantic	 2011
Swenson, Alfred	 Osage	 1992
Tannatt, Kermit	 Southeast Polk	 1981
Taylor, Richard	 Iowa City	 1980
Taylor, Jim	 Schaller-Crestland	 1994
Taylor, James	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson	 2003
Teeling, Les	 Sumner	 1993
Teigland, Dr. David	 Iowa Falls	 1994
Telford, Gary	 Ankeny	 2011
Textor, Dick	 South Hamilton	 1993
Thomas, Curt	 Dunkerton	 2006
Thompson, Leonard	 Sac City	 1980
Timmerman, Jim	 West Hancock	 2005
Trachsel, Earl	 South Central Calhoun	 2014
Traughber, Larry	 Okoboji, Milford	 2006
Trost, Paul	 Paton-Churdan	 1987
Truesdell, Dr. Wayne	 Cedar Falls	 1987
Turner, Richard	 Centerville	 2013
Tyler, Emmett	 Saint Ansgar	 2010
Uhlenhopp, Dean	 Allison-Bristow	 1986
Van Horn, Bill	 Pella	 2012
Vander Wiel, Paul	 Sioux City, North	 1996
Vanderloo, Rich	 Sioux City, East	 2003
VanderPol, Steve	 Grundy Center	 2014
Ver Meer, Jerry	 Pella Christian	 2014
Vernon, Howard	 Iowa City	 1990
Vittengl, Dr. Robert	 Elkader	 2004
Von Bergan, Dean	 Woodbury Central	 1996
Waterman, Steve	 Clarke, Osceola	 1996
Wede, Dr. Richard	 South Winneshiek	 2008
Weeks, Dale	 Seymour	 1997
Weih, Lenny	 Clinton	 2002
Weitz, Dick	 Dubuque	 2009
Westra, Dr. Harold	 Oskaloosa	 2002
Whipple, Frederick	 Mediapolis	 2005
White, R.H.	 Iowa City	 1982
White, Ralph	 Burlington	 1995
Whitney, M.F.	 Waukon	 1986
Wier, Murray	 Waterloo, East	 1988
Wiese, Randy	 Kingsley-Pierson	 2007
Wilbeck, Rod	 MOC-Floyd Valley	 1993
Williams, Dr. Steve	 Marshalltown	 2000
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Williams, Thomas	 Muscatine	 2005
Winke, Darwin	 Central Elkader	 1998
Winkler, Ken	 West Marshall	 2003
Winter, Floyd	 Cedar Falls	 2011
Winterhof, Warren	 Walnut	 2001
Wittmer, Mark	 Pella	 2012
Woepking, Warren	 Columbus Community	 2009
Wold, Dick	 Maquoketa	 1998
Wolfe, Gordon	 Ogden	 1983
Wood, Harry	 Cardinal, Eldon	 1995
Wood, James	 Bridgewater-Fontanelle	 2013
Wright, Dennis	 Boyden-Hull	 2005
Youngblut, John	 Oelwein	 1993
Zajicek, Jim	 Crestwood	 2012


